INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Linear Slide Hand
LSH-HP Series (ø6 to ø32)
LSHL-HP Series (ø10 to ø25)
SM-A10455-A/4
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.

quantity is 2
26 Hexagon socket head bolt
Stainless steel (φ06 to φ25)
Steel (φ32)
4
27 Pin Steel 2
28 Hexagon socket head screw Stainless steel 2
29 Rod metal Aluminum alloy 1
SM-A10455-A/4 4. MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION
 25 2022-03-16
Consumable parts list
<CR ring,Rod packing,Piston packing, O-ring>
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
LSH
φ06 - Cannot be disassembled
φ10 LSH-10K-HP
Part no.13, 15, 18, 20
φ16 LSH-16K-HP
φ20 LSH-20K-HP
Part no.15, 18, 20 φ25 LSH-25K-HP
φ32 LSH-32K-HP
LSHL
φ10 LSHL-10K-HP
Part no.13, 15, 18, 20
φ16 LSHL-16K-HP
  φ20 Note 1 LSH-20K-HP
Part no.15, 18, 20
  φ25 Note 1 LSH-25K-HP
Note 1: Kit no. for ø 20 and ø 25 are the same for LSH and LSHL.
<Chloroprene rubber cover>
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
LSH-G
φ06 LSH-G06K
Part no.3
φ10 LSH-G10K
φ16 LSH-G16K
φ20 LSH-G20K
φ25 LSH-G25K
φ32 LSH-G32K
LSHL-G
φ10 LSHL-G10K
φ16 LSHL-G16K
φ20 LSHL-G20K
<Fluoro rubber cover>
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
LSH-F
φ06 LSH-F06K
Part no.3
φ10 LSH-F10K
φ16 LSH-F16K
φ20 LSH-F20K
φ25 LSH-F25K
φ32 LSH-F32K
LSHL-F
φ10 LSHL-F10K
φ16 LSHL-F16K
φ20 LSHL-F20K
SM-A10455-A/4 5. TROUBLESHOOTING
 26 2022-03-16
5. TROUBLESHOOTING
5.1 Problems, Causes, and Solutions